

23.08.2022

Fresh suit for declaration with consequential relief of possession, permanent and mandatory injunction alongwith application u/o XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Arya, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

In view of submissions made by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, let summons of the suit and notice of aforesaid application be issued against the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier, returnable for 13.10.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2022