

CS DJ 836/22
ANURAG DABAS Vs. POOJA

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Arvind Vashistha, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed reply to an
application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and also to an application u/o 26
CPC. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 06.11.2023 for arguments and
disposal of all miscellaneous applications.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2023