

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff is pending disposal.

Submissions on said application heard. Record perused.

By virtue of proposed amendments, plaintiff is seeking to incorporate one relief/prayer about which plaintiff is claiming that he had no knowledge at the time of filing of present suit. The trial of present suit is yet to commence and issues are yet to be framed.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, said application is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Amended plaint is already on record. Copy be supplied to opposite party against proper receipt.

Defendant is directed to file written statement within stipulated time with advance copy to the opposite side.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice of injunction application to D-2 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier, as well as through all electronic modes, returnable on 11.11.2024.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.07.2024