

33 CS DJ 836/22 ANURAG DABAS Vs. POOJA
09.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arvind Vashisht, Counsel for plaintiff via VC.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Counsel for D1.
D2 is already ex-parte.

The counsel for the plaintiff is unavailable today due to a day to day hearing at Dwarka Courts.

To come up for arguments on the maintainability of the suit on 26.11.2026.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/09.07.2026/ak